

65545-1

65545-1

NO. 65545-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BRANDON A. BAKER,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

2011 FEB -9 AM 10:21
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
CLERK OF COURT
JENNIFER L. RYAN

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. TESTIMONY AT THE SUPPRESSION HEARING. 2

 B. TRIAL..... 10

III. ARGUMENT 12

 A. OVERVIEW..... 12

 1. There Was Never A Search For Evidence..... 12

 2. There Were Multiple Entries, Including Two By Ms. Baker..... 13

 B. THE OFFICERS’ ENTRY WAS LAWFUL. 14

 1. Based On Exigent Circumstances..... 15

 2. As A Protective Sweep..... 21

 3. Officers’ Second Entry..... 23

 C. EVEN IF ADMISSION OF THE PHOTOGRAPHS WAS ERROR,
 ANY ERROR WAS HARMLESS GIVEN MS. BAKER’S LAWFUL
 ENTRIES INTO THE HOME AND HER TESTIMONY BASED ON
 WHAT SHE INDEPENDENTLY SAW. 24

IV. CONCLUSION 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Robb v. City of Seattle</u> , __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, COA 63299-0-1, Slip Opinion of Dec. 27, 2010	19
<u>State v. Campbell</u> , 15 Wn. App. 98, 547 P.2d 295 (1976).....	17
<u>State v. Gocken</u> , 71 Wn. App. 267, 857 P.2d 1074 (1993), <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1024 (1994)	16
<u>State v. Guloy</u> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P. 2d 1182 (1985), <u>cert. denied</u> , 475 U.S. 1020 (1986)	24, 25, 26
<u>State v. Hopkins</u> , 113 Wn .App. 954, 55 P.3d 691 (2002).....	21
<u>State v. Lynd</u> , 54 Wn. App. 18, 771 P.2d 770 (1989) ..	15, 16, 17, 18
<u>State v. Menz</u> , 75 Wn. App. 351, 880 P.2d 48 (1994), <u>review denied</u> , 125 Wn.2d 1021 (1995).....	16, 17, 18
<u>State v. Nichols</u> , 20 Wn. App. 462, 581 P.2d 1371 (1978) 15, 16, 17	
<u>State v. Sanders</u> , 8 Wn. App. 306, 506 P.2d 892 (1973).....	15
<u>State v. Schultz</u> , __ Wn.2d __, __ P.3d __ (2011).....	18, 19, 20, 21
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 165 Wn.2d 511, 199 P.3d 386 (2009)	20, 22, 23
<u>State v. Stevenson</u> , 55 Wn. App. 725, 780 P.2d 872 (1989)	23

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S. Ct. 824, 17 L. Ed. 2d 705, 24 A.L.R.3d 1065, <u>reh'g denied</u> , 386 U.S. 987 (1967).....	24
<u>Harrington v. California</u> , 395 U.S. 250, 89 S. Ct. 1726, 23 L. Ed. 2d 284 (1969).....	24
<u>Maryland v. Buie</u> , 494 U.S. 325, 110 S. Ct. 1093, 108 L. Ed. 2d 276 (1990).....	21
<u>Oliver v. Fiorino</u> , 586 F.3d 898 (11th Cir.2009)	18
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).	19, 21
<u>United States v. Colbert</u> , 76 F.3d 773 (6 th Cir. 1996).....	22
<u>United States v. Hutchings</u> , 127 F.3d 1255 (10 th Cir. 1997)	22
<u>United States v. Jackson</u> , 700 F.2d 181 (5 th Cir. 1983).....	22
<u>United States v. Ogens</u> , 921 F.2d 442 (2d Cir. 1990).....	22
<u>United States v. Soria</u> , 959 F.2d 855 (10 th Cir. 1992).....	22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

LaFave, 3 <u>Search & Seizure</u> § 6.4(c) at 185-86 (4 th ed. 2004).....	23
